Easter sometimes as early as March twenty-first up to as late as April nineteenth. Later ancient authorities 
decided to make it an immovable feast like Christmas and chose April first. Their calendar was calculated 
using a mixture of the lunar year which is around three-hundred and fifty-four (354) days and the solar 
year which equals three-hundred and sixty-five and one quarter (365.25) days. That calendar had 
accumulated a great many errors by 46 B.C. the year of confusion and of hunger because crops were 
meager due to ill-timed planting; (the edible garden was and still is necessary for survival) therefore 
Julius Caesar worked with the astronomer Sosigenes to improve it.

[...]

have fun together attracting butterflies and hummingbirds. Did you know that hummingbirds are found only 
in the Americas? The majority are found in Ecuador. Let’s play a word game; how about homophone pairs? Or is 
it homophone pears? The highest point on the equator is also in Ecuador at the elevation of fifteen-thousand-three-

hundred and eighty-seven (15,387) feet, al WikiMiniAtlas    /  / 0; -77.99194 (highest point on the Equator)ong 
the southern slopes of Volcán Cayambe.   
Carry on the tradition Anna’s mom founded by volunteering to help homeless or disabled veterans blending with 
another national holiday.